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ESTATE OF THE LATE GEOFFERY THOMA 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GEOFFREY THOMA, be the owner of the following 

lands: 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. CLASS LAND NAME GAZETTE SHARE 

Ewa 19 C ANNA 282013      1/55       

Ewa 161 P UWATABUTABU 282013      1/55       

Nibok 37 P ANIJO 282013      1/55       

Nibok 127 C IBAGANAQUANE 282013      1/55       

Aiwo 203 C YANGOR 282013      8/539      

Aiwo 220 C YANGOR 282013      8/539      

Aiwo 236 C YANGOR 282013      8/539      

Aiwo 27 C ANERUE 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 56 P BWITIAMAR 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 108 C IANEPE 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 149 C YATAM 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 246 C IYARANEMET 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 319 P   282013      1/77       

Aiwo 321 P   282013      1/77       

Aiwo 327 P   282013      1/77       

Aiwo 340 P EIWU 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 357 C ANNI 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 362 C TABATO 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 381 C ORRO 282013      1/77       

Aiwo 409 C ORRO 282013      1/77       

Buada 90 P ADUNGIDUNGIN 282013      1/77       

Buada 114 P AUJO 282013      1/77       

Buada 138 P ATENUI 282013      1/77       

Buada 144 P ANOTA 282013      1/77       

Buada 361 C EDUNANURUNG 282013      1/77       

Denigomodu 77 P ADETO 282013      1/77       

Denigomodu 82 P ADETO 282013      1/77       
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Denigomodu 86 P ATUBWINEAB 282013      1/77       

Denigomodu 155 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/77       

Denigomodu 194 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/77       

Nibok 32 P ARAMANBAWO 282013      1/77       

Denigomodu 38 C ATOEAEOW 282013      4/539      

Buada 150 P ANOTA 282013      1/154      

Denigomodu 78 P ANIJO 282013      1/154      

Denigomodu 84 P ANIJO 282013      1/154      

Nibok 42 P UWURIEN 282013      1/154      

Nibok 117 P ARENUGOGO 282013      1/154      

Nibok 121 P ARENUGOGO 282013      1/154      

Nibok 180 C ANEBOBWIJA 282013      1/154      

Yaren 340 P UMWANAWA 282013      1/154      

Meneng 179 C ANAOE 282013      1/165      

Aiwo 206 C YANGOR 282013      1/176      

Aiwo 210 C BUBUM 282013      1/176      

Aiwo 227 C YANGOR 282013      1/176      

Aiwo 328 P GAGAUWONGO/ANOR 282013      1/176      

Aiwo 336 P   282013      1/176      

Aiwo 458 P BWITIEMOR 282013      1/176      

Anabar 111 C BOROBOREN 282013      1/176      

Anetan 138 C NGENGEN,ANETSIUW 282013      1/176      

Buada 64 P IJAKABAB 282013      1/176      

Buada 83 P IJUAE 282013      1/176      

Buada 95 P DOBUADEDAR 282013      1/176      

Buada 107 P AUJO 282013      1/176      

Buada 196 P IANBONGONEPE 282013      1/176      

Buada 248 C DOBUEDEDAR 282013      1/176      

Buada 294 C ADUNGIDUNGER 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 135 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 154 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 163 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 164 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 166 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 167 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 168 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 175 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 176 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 177 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 178 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 179 C EATETERANG 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 214 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/176      

Ewa 136 C ANUER 282013      1/176      
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ljuw 16 P ANEBORORA 282013      1/176      

Yaren 332 P ATUBWINUMOR 282013      1/176      

Denigomodu 252 P ANAT 282013      1/220      

Nibok 132 C ANUWONGAN 282013      1/220      

Nibok 177 C IJANOROR 282013      1/220      

Nibok 240 C EATDEME 282013      1/220      

Buada 165 P BUGERORO 282013      1/231      

Meneng 237 P IBEA 282013      1/231      

Nibok 172 C IJEDUEN 282013      1/275      

Buada 241 P BARAGOW 282013      1/308      

Buada 389 P F.G.W.S.L. 282013      1/308      

Ewa 174 C BOGETIRIR 282013      1/440      

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 282013      1/880      

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 282013      1/880      

Ewa 2 C ANORA 282013      1/880      

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 282013      1/880      

Ewa 89 P ANUERO 282013      3/3080     

Anabar 7 P TARARO 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 282013      1/1056     

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 282013      1/1056     

Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 282013      1/1056     

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 282013      1/1056     

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 282013      1/1056     

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 282013      1/1056     

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 202 P ANURUN 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 241 P MARO 282013      1/1056     

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 282013      1/1056     

Baiti 67 P ANUERO 282013      1/1056     

Baiti 76 P UGINO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 35 P NAGON 282013      1/1056     
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Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 79 P ANEMET 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 94 P ATE 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 95 P ANUJO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 282013      1/1056     

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 282013      1/1056     

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 282013      1/1056     

ljuw 85 P ATUEO 282013      1/1056     

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 282013      1/1056     

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 282013      1/1056     

Meneng 354 P ATATARO 282013      1/1056     

Ewa 34 P NAGON 282013      1/1100     

Buada 4 P ANOR 282013      1/1232     

Buada 62 P IJAKABAB 282013      1/1232     

Denigomodu 134 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/1232     

Denigomodu 153 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/1232     

Denigomodu 208 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/1232     

Denigomodu 209 C ATUMURUMUR 282013      1/1232     

Buada 85 P AUJO 282013      1/1408     

Buada 116 P URUM 282013      1/1408     

Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB 282013      1/1408     

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 282013      1/4928     

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 282013      1/4928     

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 282013      1/4928     

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 282013      1/4928     

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 282013      1/4928     

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late GEOFFREY THOMA is 

in respect to the lands shown in paragraph 1: 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ewa 19 ANNA Richmond Thoma      1/385      

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/385      

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/385      
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      Chad Thoma      1/385      

      Dux Thoma      1/385      

      Dane Thoma      1/385      

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/385      

Ewa 161 UWATABUTABU As for portion no,19 CL Ewa 

Nibok 37 ANIJO                   -do-   

Nibok 127 IBAGANAQUANE                   -do-   

Aiwo 203 YANGOR Richmond Thoma      8/3773     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      8/3773     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      8/3773     

      Chad Thoma      8/3773     

      Dux Thoma      8/3773     

      Dane Thoma      8/3773     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      8/3773     

Aiwo 220 YANGOR As for portion no,203 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 236 YANGOR                   -do-   

Aiwo 27 ANERUE Richmond Thoma      1/539      

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/539      

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/539      

      Chad Thoma      1/539      

      Dux Thoma      1/539      

      Dane Thoma      1/539      

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/539      

Aiwo 56 BWITIAMAR As for portion no,27 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 108 IANEPE                   -do-   

Aiwo 149 YATAM                   -do-   

Aiwo 246 IYARANEMET                   -do-   

Aiwo 319                     -do-   

Aiwo 321                     -do-   

Aiwo 327                     -do-   

Aiwo 340 EIWU                   -do-   

Aiwo 357 ANNI                   -do-   

Aiwo 362 TABATO                   -do-   

Aiwo 381 ORRO                   -do-   

Aiwo 409 ORRO                   -do-   

Buada 90 ADUNGIDUNGIN                   -do-   

Buada 114 AUJO                   -do-   

Buada 138 ATENUI                   -do-   

Buada 144 ANOTA                   -do-   

Buada 361 EDUNANURUNG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 77 ADETO                   -do-   

Denigomodu 82 ADETO                   -do-   

Denigomodu 86 ATUBWINEAB                   -do-   

Denigomodu 155 ATUMURUMUR                   -do-   
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Denigomodu 194 ATUMURUMUR                   -do-   

Nibok 32 ARAMANBAWO                   -do-   

Denigomodu 38 ATOEAEOW Richmond Thoma      4/3773     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      4/3773     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      4/3773     

      Chad Thoma      4/3773     

      Dux Thoma      4/3773     

      Dane Thoma      4/3773     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      4/3773     

Buada 150 ANOTA Richmond Thoma      1/1078     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1078     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1078     

      Chad Thoma      1/1078     

      Dux Thoma      1/1078     

      Dane Thoma      1/1078     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1078     

Denigomodu 78 ANIJO As for portion no,150 PL Buada 

Denigomodu 84 ANIJO                   -do-   

Nibok 42 UWURIEN                   -do-   

Nibok 117 ARENUGOGO                   -do-   

Nibok 121 ARENUGOGO                   -do-   

Nibok 180 ANEBOBWIJA                   -do-   

Yaren 340 UMWANAWA                   -do-   

Meneng 179 ANAOE Richmond Thoma      1/1155     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1155     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1155     

      Chad Thoma      1/1155     

      Dux Thoma      1/1155     

      Dane Thoma      1/1155     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1155     

Aiwo 206 YANGOR Richmond Thoma      1/1232     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1232     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1232     

      Chad Thoma      1/1232     

      Dux Thoma      1/1232     

      Dane Thoma      1/1232     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1232     

Aiwo 210 BUBUM As for portion no,206 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 227 YANGOR                   -do-   

Aiwo 328 GAGAUWONGO/ANOR                   -do-   

Aiwo 336                     -do-   

Aiwo 458 BWITIEMOR                   -do-   

Anabar 111 BOROBOREN                   -do-   

Anetan 138 NGENGEN,ANETSIUW                   -do-   
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Buada 64 IJAKABAB                   -do-   

Buada 83 IJUAE                   -do-   

Buada 95 DOBUADEDAR                   -do-   

Buada 107 AUJO                   -do-   

Buada 196 IANBONGONEPE                   -do-   

Buada 248 DOBUEDEDAR                   -do-   

Buada 294 ADUNGIDUNGER                   -do-   

Denigomodu 135 ATUMURUMUR                   -do-   

Denigomodu 154 ATUMURUMUR                   -do-   

Denigomodu 163 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 164 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 166 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 167 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 168 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 175 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 176 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 177 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 178 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 179 EATETERANG                   -do-   

Denigomodu 214 ATUMURUMUR                   -do-   

Ewa 136 ANUER                   -do-   

ljuw 16 ANEBORORA                   -do-   

Yaren 332 ATUBWINUMOR                   -do-   

Denigomodu 252 ANAT Richmond Thoma      1/1540     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1540     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1540     

      Chad Thoma      1/1540     

      Dux Thoma      1/1540     

      Dane Thoma      1/1540     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1540     

Nibok 132 ANUWONGAN As for portion no,252 PL Denigomodu 

Nibok 177 IJANOROR                   -do-   

Nibok 240 EATDEME                   -do-   

Buada 165 BUGERORO Richmond Thoma      1/1617     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1617     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1617     

      Chad Thoma      1/1617     

      Dux Thoma      1/1617     

      Dane Thoma      1/1617     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1617     

Meneng 237 IBEA As for portion no,165 PL Meneng 

Nibok 172 IJEDUEN Richmond Thoma      1/1925     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/1925     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/1925     
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      Chad Thoma      1/1925     

      Dux Thoma      1/1925     

      Dane Thoma      1/1925     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/1925     

Buada 241 BARAGOW Richmond Thoma      1/2156     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/2156     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/2156     

      Chad Thoma      1/2156     

      Dux Thoma      1/2156     

      Dane Thoma      1/2156     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/2156     

Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for portion no,241 PL Buada 

Ewa 174 BOGETIRIR Richmond Thoma      1/3080     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/3080     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/3080     

      Chad Thoma      1/3080     

      Dux Thoma      1/3080     

      Dane Thoma      1/3080     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/3080     

Anabar 107 IATERANGIJA Richmond Thoma      1/6160     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/6160     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/6160     

      Chad Thoma      1/6160     

      Dux Thoma      1/6160     

      Dane Thoma      1/6160     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/6160     

Anetan 71 ANUWOROIJA As for portion no,107 CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 ANORA                        -do-   

Ewa 195 IATENGAB                        -do-   

Ewa 89 ANUERO Richmond Thoma      3/21560    

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      3/21560    

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      3/21560    

      Chad Thoma      3/21560    

      Dux Thoma      3/21560    

      Dane Thoma      3/21560    

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      3/21560    

Anabar 7 TARARO Richmond Thoma      1/7392     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/7392     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/7392     

      Chad Thoma      1/7392     

      Dux Thoma      1/7392     

      Dane Thoma      1/7392     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/7392     

Anabar 17 ARINUGOGO As for portion no,7 PL Anabar 

Anabar 21 ATETIRIR                        -do-   
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Anabar 24 ARINUGOGO                        -do-   

Anabar 26 ATIBENAR                        -do-   

Anabar 34 ANAKARIKIK                        -do-   

Anabar 36 QUEIRANG                        -do-   

Anabar 49 IBWERURU                        -do-   

Anabar 55 TOMOR, ATEMOR                        -do-   

Anabar 58 ANIMWEN                        -do-   

Anabar 59 ANIMWEN                        -do-   

Anabar 65 ATEBOBAER                        -do-   

Anetan 7 GURAMIT                        -do-   

Anetan 13 YUBWIA                        -do-   

Anetan 15 ATEBENA                        -do-   

Anetan 20 IYEIDA                        -do-   

Anetan 133 ATEBAO                        -do-   

Anibare 160 ADETERENI                        -do-   

Anibare 202 ANURUN                        -do-   

Anibare 238 AEQUARA                        -do-   

Anibare 240 ATEMOR                        -do-   

Anibare 241 MARO                        -do-   

Anibare 354 AKARAEONI                        -do-   

Baiti 67 ANUERO                        -do-   

Baiti 76 UGINO                        -do-   

Ewa 35 NAGON                        -do-   

Ewa 36 ABONGEBONG                        -do-   

Ewa 37 TEGANG,IDAGEANG                        -do-   

Ewa 58 BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                        -do-   

Ewa 79 ANEMET                        -do-   

Ewa 80 ANUIJO                        -do-   

Ewa 81 ANUIJO                        -do-   

Ewa 93 ANUIJO                        -do-   

Ewa 94 ATE                        -do-   

Ewa 95 ANUJO                        -do-   

Ewa 162 IMAGEMWIN                        -do-   

ljuw 10 ATEBWANIJO                        -do-   

ljuw 18 ATOBWIDOB                        -do-   

ljuw 85 ATUEO                        -do-   

ljuw 87 IYUWINEPE                        -do-   

ljuw 88 IBOWINI                        -do-   

Meneng 354 ATATARO                        -do-   

Ewa 34 NAGON Richmond Thoma      1/7700     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/7700     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/7700     

      Chad Thoma      1/7700     

      Dux Thoma      1/7700     
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      Dane Thoma      1/7700     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/7700     

Buada 4 ANOR Richmond Thoma      1/8624     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/8624     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/8624     

      Chad Thoma      1/8624     

      Dux Thoma      1/8624     

      Dane Thoma      1/8624     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/8624     

Buada 62 IJAKABAB As for portion no,4 PL Buada 

Denigomodu 134 ATUMURUMUR                        -do-   

Denigomodu 153 ATUMURUMUR                        -do-   

Denigomodu 208 ATUMURUMUR                        -do-   

Denigomodu 209 ATUMURUMUR                        -do-   

Buada 85 AUJO Richmond Thoma      1/9856     

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/9856     

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/9856     

      Chad Thoma      1/9856     

      Dux Thoma      1/9856     

      Dane Thoma      1/9856     

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/9856     

Buada 116 URUM As for portion no,85 PL Buada 

Nibok 112 EATOMANEAB                        -do-   

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Richmond Thoma      1/34496    

      Jacomima Ika(nee Thoma)      1/34496    

      Skye Otto(nee Thoma)      1/34496    

      Chad Thoma      1/34496    

      Dux Thoma      1/34496    

      Dane Thoma      1/34496    

      Lachlan Brechtefeld      1/34496    

Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no,231 PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                        -do-   

Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                        -do-   

Uaboe 96 UABOE                        -do-   

 

NOTE:-1) House in Anabar/Anetan borderline equal share:- 

                      

               - Richmond Thoma            1/7              - Jacomina Ika              1/7 

               - Skye Otto                         1/7              - Chad Thoma              1/7 

               - Dux Thoma                      1/7              - Dane Thoma              1/7 

               - Lachlan Brectefeld           1/7 

 

  Dane Thoma to supervise house in Anetan 
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NOTE:- 2  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 21 days 

of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 750/2020 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

In Government Gazette No# 259/2019  G.N.N 930/2019. The Nauru Lands Committee amends the Estate of the 

late Equed Tagamoun 

Amend G.N.N 930/2019 to read as follows:- 

 

A) INSERT:-Lydia Tagamoun as the beneficiary for Equed Tagamoun (ALL) 

B) DELETE:- Lydia Tagamoun as Trustee for She-Love Tagamoun 

 

NOTE:-Those who are dissatisfied with the decision of the Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days after the decision is published. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMMENDMENT 

 By virtue of family agreement of 20
th
 June 2019, Gaz No# 136/2013, G.N.N.no#675/2013 the Nauru Lands 

Committee amends the Estate of the late EMIRIE IKA 

 

DELETE: 

Note:- Richardo Ika (LTO) 

 

INSERT: 

Note 1:-   Rumina Reweru, 

                Saneta Ika, and 

                Rumae Ika 

                 

Note 2:-  Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21days 

of the publication of the Government Gazettal. 

 

VINSON F DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


